
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC QUIGG BROS., INC.
13806 16TH ST E 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
SUMNER   WA  983909630 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -40.64 % -19.25 % -17.07 %

136,000.00 -93,100.00 185,000.00 -44,100.00 190,000.00 -39,100.00229,100.00

15,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.4000 ACRE 76.47 % 3,000.0000 -64.71 % 7,000.0000 -17.65 %

36,000.00 15,600.00 7,200.00 -13,200.00 16,800.00 -3,600.00
8,500.0000
20,400.00

6.0000
3 CONCRETE LINING REMOVAL INCL. HAUL

10353.0000 S.Y. -61.01 % 17.0000 10.46 % 12.0000 -22.03 %

62,118.00 -97,214.67 176,001.00 16,668.33 124,236.00 -35,096.67
15.3900

159,332.67

GRADING

6.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

21000.0000 C.Y. -26.83 % 5.4000 -34.15 % 8.0000 -2.44 %

126,000.00 -46,200.00 113,400.00 -58,800.00 168,000.00 -4,200.00
8.2000

172,200.00

67.0000
5 VAULT CONTENT MATERIAL EXCAV. INCL. HAUL

14600.0000 C.Y. -38.84 % 66.0000 -39.75 % 65.0000 -40.67 %

978,200.00 -621,230.00 963,600.00 -635,830.00 949,000.00 -650,430.00
109.5500

1,599,430.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
6 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -68.75 % 150.0000 -6.25 % 200.0000 25.00 %

1,000.00 -2,200.00 3,000.00 -200.00 4,000.00 800.00
160.0000
3,200.00

75.0000
7 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH -21.05 % 100.0000 5.26 % 200.0000 110.53 %

225.00 -60.00 300.00 15.00 600.00 315.00
95.0000
285.00

175.0000
8 STREET CLEANING 

48.0000 HR  16.67 % 140.0000 -6.67 % 125.0000 -16.67 %

8,400.00 1,200.00 6,720.00 -480.00 6,000.00 -1,200.00
150.0000
7,200.00

6.0000
9 SILT FENCE 

540.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

3,240.00 0.00 2,160.00 -1,080.00 2,700.00 -540.00
6.0000

3,240.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC QUIGG BROS., INC.
13806 16TH ST E 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
SUMNER   WA  983909630 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
10 WATTLE 

60.0000 L.F. 81.82 % 4.0000 -27.27 % 8.0000 45.45 %

600.00 270.00 240.00 -90.00 480.00 150.00
5.5000
330.00

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.0068,000.00

2,000.0000
12 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.4000 ACRE -33.33 % 2,000.0000 -33.33 % 4,000.0000 33.33 %

4,800.00 -2,400.00 4,800.00 -2,400.00 9,600.00 2,400.00
3,000.0000
7,200.00

5.0000
13 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1500.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 2.5000 -44.44 % 3.0000 -33.33 %

7,500.00 750.00 3,750.00 -3,000.00 4,500.00 -2,250.00
4.5000

6,750.00

TRAFFIC

10.0000
14 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

538.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 20.0000 42.86 % 10.0000 -28.57 %

5,380.00 -2,152.00 10,760.00 3,228.00 5,380.00 -2,152.00
14.0000
7,532.00

2,500.0000
15 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -44.44 % 3,000.0000 -33.33 % 2,500.0000 -44.44 %

2,500.00 -2,000.00 3,000.00 -1,500.00 2,500.00 -2,000.00
4,500.0000
4,500.00

2.0000
16 PAINT LINE 

1590.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 2.0000 33.33 % 2.0000 33.33 %

3,180.00 795.00 3,180.00 795.00 3,180.00 795.00
1.5000

2,385.00

5.0000
17 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

200.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 5.0000 150.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

1,000.00 600.00 1,000.00 600.00 1,000.00 600.00
2.0000
400.00

3.0000
18 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

120.0000 L.F. 69.49 % 4.0000 125.99 % 3.0000 69.49 %

360.00 147.60 480.00 267.60 360.00 147.60
1.7700
212.40



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC QUIGG BROS., INC.
13806 16TH ST E 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
SUMNER   WA  983909630 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -85.71 % -35.71 % -10.71 %

20,000.00 -120,000.00 90,000.00 -50,000.00 125,000.00 -15,000.00140,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
20 WATER HANDLING AND DISPOSAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

110,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00110,000.00
21 TEMPORARY SITE ACCESS

L.S. -55.72 % -52.90 % -41.12 %

94,000.00 -118,300.00 100,000.00 -112,300.00 125,000.00 -87,300.00212,300.00
22 VAULT REMOVAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN

L.S. -50.00 % 100.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
26 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

150.0000
27 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

5.0000 EACH 50.00 % 1,000.0000 900.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

750.00 250.00 5,000.00 4,500.00 750.00 250.00
100.0000
500.00

28 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -33.33 % 233.33 % 66.67 %

1,000.00 -500.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 2,500.00 1,000.001,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC QUIGG BROS., INC.
13806 16TH ST E 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
SUMNER   WA  983909630 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

$1,693,757.00 -39.12% $1,893,595.00 -31.93% $1,945,590.00 -30.07%$2,782,001.07CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,945,590.00$1,693,757.00 $1,893,595.00BASE TOTAL -39.12% -31.93% -30.07%$2,782,001.07



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084600

9125 10TH AVE S
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

531500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1311 SE GRACE AVE 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
98604-3526 TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280 PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -31.91 % -6.15 % -23.23 %

156,000.00 -73,100.00 215,000.00 -14,100.00 175,886.34 -53,213.66229,100.00

7,500.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.4000 ACRE -11.76 % 3,650.0000 -57.06 % 22,000.0000 158.82 %

18,000.00 -2,400.00 8,760.00 -11,640.00 52,800.00 32,400.00
8,500.0000
20,400.00

17.0000
3 CONCRETE LINING REMOVAL INCL. HAUL

10353.0000 S.Y. 10.46 % 12.0000 -22.03 % 29.5000 91.68 %

176,001.00 16,668.33 124,236.00 -35,096.67 305,413.50 146,080.83
15.3900

159,332.67

GRADING

7.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

21000.0000 C.Y. -14.63 % 24.0000 192.68 % 16.5100 101.34 %

147,000.00 -25,200.00 504,000.00 331,800.00 346,710.00 174,510.00
8.2000

172,200.00

80.0000
5 VAULT CONTENT MATERIAL EXCAV. INCL. HAUL

14600.0000 C.Y. -26.97 % 65.0000 -40.67 % 75.0000 -31.54 %

1,168,000.00 -431,430.00 949,000.00 -650,430.00 1,095,000.00 -504,430.00
109.5500

1,599,430.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

75.0000
6 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -53.13 % 100.0000 -37.50 % 20.0000 -87.50 %

1,500.00 -1,700.00 2,000.00 -1,200.00 400.00 -2,800.00
160.0000
3,200.00

150.0000
7 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH 57.89 % 100.0000 5.26 % 270.0000 184.21 %

450.00 165.00 300.00 15.00 810.00 525.00
95.0000
285.00

150.0000
8 STREET CLEANING 

48.0000 HR  0.00 % 125.0000 -16.67 % 130.0000 -13.33 %

7,200.00 0.00 6,000.00 -1,200.00 6,240.00 -960.00
150.0000
7,200.00

6.0000
9 SILT FENCE 

540.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 7.5000 25.00 %

3,240.00 0.00 2,160.00 -1,080.00 4,050.00 810.00
6.0000

3,240.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084600

9125 10TH AVE S
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

531500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1311 SE GRACE AVE 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
98604-3526 TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280 PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

9.0000
10 WATTLE 

60.0000 L.F. 63.64 % 2.0000 -63.64 % 15.0000 172.73 %

540.00 210.00 120.00 -210.00 900.00 570.00
5.5000
330.00

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.0068,000.00

4,500.0000
12 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.4000 ACRE 50.00 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 % 2,750.0000 -8.33 %

10,800.00 3,600.00 6,000.00 -1,200.00 6,600.00 -600.00
3,000.0000
7,200.00

5.0000
13 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1500.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 2.0000 -55.56 % 3.4000 -24.44 %

7,500.00 750.00 3,000.00 -3,750.00 5,100.00 -1,650.00
4.5000

6,750.00

TRAFFIC

12.0000
14 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

538.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 12.0000 -14.29 % 16.0000 14.29 %

6,456.00 -1,076.00 6,456.00 -1,076.00 8,608.00 1,076.00
14.0000
7,532.00

3,000.0000
15 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -33.33 % 2,750.0000 -38.89 % 4,000.0000 -11.11 %

3,000.00 -1,500.00 2,750.00 -1,750.00 4,000.00 -500.00
4,500.0000
4,500.00

2.0000
16 PAINT LINE 

1590.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 2.0000 33.33 % 2.1000 40.00 %

3,180.00 795.00 3,180.00 795.00 3,339.00 954.00
1.5000

2,385.00

5.0000
17 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

200.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 5.0000 150.00 % 7.5700 278.50 %

1,000.00 600.00 1,000.00 600.00 1,514.00 1,114.00
2.0000
400.00

4.0000
18 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

120.0000 L.F. 125.99 % 5.0000 182.49 % 3.0800 74.01 %

480.00 267.60 600.00 387.60 369.60 157.20
1.7700
212.40



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084600

9125 10TH AVE S
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

531500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1311 SE GRACE AVE 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
98604-3526 TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280 PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -46.43 % -12.50 % -10.71 %

75,000.00 -65,000.00 122,500.00 -17,500.00 125,000.00 -15,000.00140,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
20 WATER HANDLING AND DISPOSAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

110,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00110,000.00
21 TEMPORARY SITE ACCESS

L.S. -52.90 % -48.19 % -52.90 %

100,000.00 -112,300.00 110,000.00 -102,300.00 100,000.00 -112,300.00212,300.00
22 VAULT REMOVAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % -80.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00
23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
26 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 50.00 % -90.00 %

500.00 -500.00 1,500.00 500.00 100.00 -900.001,000.00

125.0000
27 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

5.0000 EACH 25.00 % 250.0000 150.00 % 500.0000 400.00 %

625.00 125.00 1,250.00 750.00 2,500.00 2,000.00
100.0000
500.00

28 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -66.67 % 233.33 % -93.33 %

500.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 100.00 -1,400.001,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084600

9125 10TH AVE S
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

531500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1311 SE GRACE AVE 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
98604-3526 TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280 PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

$2,089,976.00 -24.88% $2,277,816.00 -18.12% $2,444,444.44 -12.13%$2,782,001.07CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,444,444.44$2,089,976.00 $2,277,816.00BASE TOTAL -24.88% -18.12% -12.13%$2,782,001.07



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 9.12 % -100.00 %

250,000.00 20,900.00 0.00229,100.00

6,500.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.4000 ACRE -23.53 % -100.00 %

15,600.00 -4,800.00 0.00
8,500.0000
20,400.00

20.0000
3 CONCRETE LINING REMOVAL INCL. HAUL

10353.0000 S.Y. 29.95 % -100.00 %

207,060.00 47,727.33 0.00
15.3900

159,332.67

GRADING

12.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

21000.0000 C.Y. 46.34 % -100.00 %

252,000.00 79,800.00 0.00
8.2000

172,200.00

81.0000
5 VAULT CONTENT MATERIAL EXCAV. INCL. HAUL

14600.0000 C.Y. -26.06 % -100.00 %

1,182,600.00 -416,830.00 0.00
109.5500

1,599,430.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
6 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -93.75 % -100.00 %

200.00 -3,000.00 0.00
160.0000
3,200.00

85.0000
7 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH -10.53 % -100.00 %

255.00 -30.00 0.00
95.0000
285.00

110.0000
8 STREET CLEANING 

48.0000 HR  -26.67 % -100.00 %

5,280.00 -1,920.00 0.00
150.0000
7,200.00

4.0000
9 SILT FENCE 

540.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

2,160.00 -1,080.00 0.00
6.0000

3,240.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.0000
10 WATTLE 

60.0000 L.F. 9.09 % -100.00 %

360.00 30.00 0.00
5.5000
330.00

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

68,000.00 0.0068,000.00

1,600.0000
12 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.4000 ACRE -46.67 % -100.00 %

3,840.00 -3,360.00 0.00
3,000.0000
7,200.00

2.0000
13 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1500.0000 L.F. -55.56 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -3,750.00 0.00
4.5000

6,750.00

TRAFFIC

20.0000
14 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

538.0000 L.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

10,760.00 3,228.00 0.00
14.0000
7,532.00

3,500.0000
15 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -22.22 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 -1,000.00 0.00
4,500.0000
4,500.00

1.0000
16 PAINT LINE 

1590.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,590.00 -795.00 0.00
1.5000

2,385.00

2.0000
17 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

200.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

400.00 0.00 0.00
2.0000
400.00

1.0000
18 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

120.0000 L.F. -43.50 % -100.00 %

120.00 -92.40 0.00
1.7700
212.40



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 28.57 % -100.00 %

180,000.00 40,000.00 0.00140,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
20 WATER HANDLING AND DISPOSAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

110,000.00 0.00110,000.00
21 TEMPORARY SITE ACCESS

L.S. -31.23 % -100.00 %

146,000.00 -66,300.00 0.00212,300.00
22 VAULT REMOVAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN

L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 20,000.00 0.005,000.00
23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
26 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

450.0000
27 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

5.0000 EACH 350.00 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 1,750.00 0.00
100.0000
500.00

28 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 380.00 % -100.00 %

7,200.00 5,700.00 0.001,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008491 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3497
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
VAULT REMOVAL
12C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2013
09:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

$2,497,679.00 -10.22% $0.00$2,782,001.07CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,497,679.00BASE TOTAL -10.22%$2,782,001.07


